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The best wireless networks always start with 
the ultimate in RF component performance.

This fundamental belief drives everything we 
do at GRF – from innovative IC definition & 
design to unparalleled applications & 
production support.

Our passion for creating the very best RFICs 
has led directly to our success as one of the 
fastest growing semiconductor firms in the 
industry, and one of the top 500 companies as 
recognized by Inc. magazine.

With an installed base of well over 100M units, 
Guerrilla RF ICs deliver proven, ultra-reliable 
performance for an ever-growing variety of 
mission-critical applications. 

WE ARE PERFORMANCE



WHO WE SERVE
Providing the Critical  
Building Blocks for  
Performance-Driven Markets

Our cores form the backbone of 
today’s state-of-the-art RF and 
microwave communication systems.

Each RFIC is tailored to meet the 
demanding requirements of wireless 
infrastructure-grade applications 
found in 5G, Automotive Connectivity, 
Cellular Boosters & DAS, Military 
Radios and Wireless Audio.
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Part Number
Frequency Range 

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2080 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 Digital Shutdown 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2133 0.4-2.7 28.5 0.65 20.3 30 1.8-5.0 30-160 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071W 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2081 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 Digital Shutdown 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2078* 0.7-2.7 18.8 0.56 23.9 40.7 5 150 Dual Channel 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2051 0.7-3.8 19 0.37 21 36 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 QFN-12
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 Digital Shutdown 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2052 1.7-4.5 19.2 0.5 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 QFN-12
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 Flat Gain, Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2171 2.5-5.0 29.5 0.75 18.7 41.5 5 75 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2093W 1.0-6.0 21 0.37 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 Digital Shutdown 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073W 3.0-6.0 20.5 0.4 19.8 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 2.0 DFN-8

Part Number
Frequency Range 

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm) VDD Range (V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2077* 0.7-3.8 17 0.9 22 40 3.0-5.0 70 Failsafe Bypass Mode 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

Ultra LNAs with Bypass

Ultra LNAs

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2080
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2133
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2078
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2051
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2052
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2171
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2077
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
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Broadband LNAs

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2114 0.1-2.7 20-50 100-400 450-520
700-960 17.9 0.93 24.3 40.2 1.8-5.0 30-150 High Linearity 2.0 DFN-8

GRF2133 0.4-2.7 400-500
700-2700

800-2700
900-1200

1200-1600
1600-2100 28.5 0.65 20.3 30 1.8-5.0 30-160 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2100 0.1-3.8

80-120
400-650
408-410
700-960

1150-1200
1150-1615
1540-1640
1700-2200

2300-2700
3400-3800
4300-5300

16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2108* 0.1-3.8 400-2700 17 0.9 17.5 19 1.8-5.0 4-20 High Gain, Low Noise, Low Cost 1.5 DFN-6

GRF5020 0.1-3.8

30-2500
80-1000
350-750
470-870

500-3000
700-2700
800-1000

900-1300
1000-3300
1200-2000
1300-2700
1700-2700
1800-3800
2000-4000

2300-3500
2600-3400
3000-5000
3600-4400
4300-5300 
5000-6000

17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 High Linearity 3.0 QFN-16

GRF4002 0.1-3.8
15-50
20-40

70-110

100-1000
434-868

700-3600

1100-1700
1200-1400
2320-2345

15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Linearity, Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4002W 0.1-3.8 700-3600 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Linearity, Ultra-Broadband,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4003 0.1-3.8 10-500
30-450 700-3600 868-915 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 High Linearity, Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4004 0.1-3.8 20-60
400-900 600-1000 1700-2700 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6

GRF5040 0.1-3.8 25-35
30-2500

900-1300
1200-1400

1500-1600
1700-2700 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 High Linearity 3.0 QFN-16

GRF2373 0.1-3.8
90-110

240-260
500-3000

800-1000
1700-2200

1900-2700
3600-4000 18.5 1.2 12.5 25 2.7-5.0 10-25 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2130* 0.7-3.8 1700-2200 32 1.2 14 17 1.8-5.0 15-50 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4012* 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4012W* 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons.
Note 2:  Assumes a broadband choke. See datasheet for details.

Lowest 
Noise 
Figure

Lowest 
Current 

Consump on

Highest 
OP1dB 

Performance

Broadest 
Frequency 
Coverage

Broadband 
LNAs

SuperiorGood Very 
Good

Good

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2114
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2133
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2108
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2373
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2130
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
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Broadband LNAs (con nued)

Lowest 
Noise 
Figure

Lowest 
Current 

Consump on

Highest 
OP1dB 

Performance

Broadest 
Frequency 
Coverage

Broadband 
LNAs

Superior Very 
Good

GoodGood

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons.
Note 2:  Assumes a broadband choke. See datasheet for details.

Broadband LNAs (con nued)

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2105 0.4-5.0
150-3500
450-1250
700-2700

800-3000
1000-2000
3000-5000

3300-4200
3400-3800
4400-5000

20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2171 2.5-5.0
1170-1300
1525-1610
2000-2500

2100-2500
2900-3000
3400-3800

3300-4200
3800-4250 29.5 0.75 18.7 41.5 5 75 1.5 DFN-6

GRF5010 0.05-6.0
10-200
70-150

100-400

700-960
700-2700
900-1300

1700-3800
3400-3800
4250-4350

17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband 3.0 QFN-16

GRF4014 0.1-6.0

10-50
100-115
140-650
150-400

400-1000
902-928

950-1250
1240-1525

1700-3800
2400-2800
2700-3600
5800-6000

16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4014W 0.1-6.0 1700-3800 17 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4001 0.1-6.0 0.1-6000 15.5 1 16.5 30.5 1.8-5.0 5-50 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 4000-5925 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2013 0.05-8.0

50-100
50-2200
70-6000
100-500

100-1000
400-1000

700-900
700-3900
800-860

1200-1500
1700-2000
2000-6000

2500-2700
3000-6000
3400-3800
5855-5925
6000-7000
7750-8250

18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 700-3900 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF3014* 0.001-9.0 0.1-9000 10 6 12.4 26 5 35-45 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3016* 0.001-10.0 0.1-10000 13.5 5.2 17 26.5 5 65-80 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2004 0.1-10.0
0.1-10000 2

50-300
50-10000

950-1700
2000-6000

7000-8000
9000-10000 16.5 1.9 18 31 1.8-5.0 60-120 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2003 0.1-10.0 400-6000 1000-5000 1000-10000 12 3.5 15 29 2.7-5.0 40-80 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3044 0.01-11.0 0.1-11000 2 5000-6000 9000-11000 16.9 2.1 19.6 31.5 > 5.0 60-120 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3012* 0.001-12.0 0.1-12000 2 11 5.6 5 18 5 17-22 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2710 8.0-13.0 8000-12000 13.9 2.1 13 21 3.0-8.0 20-40 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3042 0.01-15.0 0.1-15000 2 14.5 3.4 14.7 26 > 5.0 35-60 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3010* 0.001-15.0 0.1-15000 2 14.3 5 5 17.5 5 17-22 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2171
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3016
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3044
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2710
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3010
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Broadband LNAs with Bypass

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF4042 0.4-2.7 415-460
700-960

700-2700
1710-2170

1600-2100
2500-2700 16 0.9 22 36 1.8-5.0 20-180 High Linearity; Ultra-Broadband 2.0 QFN-12

GRF2140 0.1-3.8 85-115 493-547
1700-2200 2000-3000 16.2 1.1 10 23.5 2.7-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2374 0.1-3.8 380-480 400-960
1700-2200 820-920 16.5 1.2 10 22 2.7-5.0 10-25 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2077* 0.7-3.8 1700-2700 17 0.9 22 40 3.0-5.0 70 High Linearity 2.0 DFN-8

GRF2243 0.4-5.0 400-500
900-1000

1700-2100
2300-2700

3400-3800
4400-5000 19.7 0.75 14 23 2.7-5.0 8-25 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2243W* 0.4-5.0 2300-2700 19.7 0.75 14 23 2.7-5.0 8-25 High Gain, Low Noise,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2043 0.05-6.0 400-2700 18.4 1.6 22 37 2.7-5.0 20-100 High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4142 0.1-6.0

30-90
100-150

150-2700
415-460

700-2700
1700-2200
1920-2170
2400-2600

3600-3800
4400-4900
5000-6000

15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 Ultra-Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons

.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Note 2:  Assumes a broadband choke. See datasheet for details.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2140
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2374
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2077
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2243
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2243-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2043
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
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Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2140 0.1-3.8 16.2 1.1 10 23.5 2.7-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2374 0.1-3.8 16.5 1.2 10 22 2.7-5.0 10-25 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2243 0.4-5.0 19.7 0.75 14 23 2.7-5.0 8-25 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2243W* 0.4-5.0 19.7 0.75 14 23 2.7-5.0 8-25 High Gain, Low Noise,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2043 0.05-6.0 18.4 1.6 22 37 2.7-5.0 20-100 High Gain; High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 Flat Gain; High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2541 4.9-6.0 16.4 1 7 19 2.7-5.0 12-28 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2543 4.9-6.0 14.4 1 13.4 25.5 2.7-5.0 15 1.5 DFN-6

Low Current LNAs with Bypass

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2100 0.1-3.8 16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 Low Cost 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2373 0.1-3.8 18.5 1.2 12.5 25 2.7-5.0 10-25 Low Cost 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2108* 0.1-3.8 17 0.9 17.5 19 1.8-5.0 4-20 High Gain, Low Noise, Low Cost 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2201 0.4-3.8 20.5 0.8 12 26 2.7-5.0 10-30 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2130* 0.7-3.8 32 1.2 14 17 1.8-5.0 15-50 Ultra-High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2106 0.1-4.2 20.5 0.8 12 26 2.7-5.0 8-30 High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2501 4.9-6.0 16 1 7 19 2.7-5.0 12-28 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2501W 4.9-6.0 16 1 7 19 2.7-5.0 12-28 AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2101 4.0-10.0 18 0.9 10 22 2.7-5.0 12-28 Low Cost 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2101W* 4.0-10.0 18 0.9 10 22 2.7-5.0 12-28 Low Cost, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

Low Current LNAs

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2373
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2108
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2201
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2130
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2106
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2501
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2501-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2101
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2101-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2140
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2374
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2243
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2243-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2043
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2541
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2543
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Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF5109 0.4-1.5 17.9 1.2 28.3 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5115 0.1-2.7 14.8 1.4 33 45 2.7-5.0 100-300 Highest Linearity 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5110 1.5-2.7 15 0.9 28.8 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 Lowest Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 Lowest Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 Lowest Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 Lowest Noise, Broad Frequency Range 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 High Gain, Broad Frequency Range 3.0 QFN-16

Power LNAs

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5109
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5115
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5110
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
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High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 20-70
40-60

174-240
450-520 700-3800 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2014 0.05-3.8 100-1800 500-3000 1500-2400 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4002 0.1-3.8
15-50
20-40

70-110

100-1000
100-3600
430-870

700-3600

1100-1700
1200-1400
2320-2345

15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4002W 0.1-3.8 700-3600 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 Low Noise, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4003 0.1-3.8 10-500
30-450

100-3800
700-3600 868-915 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4012* 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF4012W* 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2010 0.05-5 400-4000 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Broadband, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2012 0.05-6.0 50-6000
700-900

700-1200
400-3800

1700-2000
2500-2700 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 400-3800 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4001 0.1-6.0 100-5500 3300-3800 15.5 1 16.5 30.5 1.8-5.0 5-50 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2013 0.05-8.0

50-100
50-2200
70-6000
100-500

100-1000
400-1000

700-900
700-3800
800-860
800-860

1200-1500
1700-2000
2000-6000

2500-2700
3000-6000
3400-3800
5855-5925
6000-7000
7750-8250

18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Low Noise, Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 700-3800 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Low Noise, Flat Gain,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.
Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
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High Linearity Gain Blocks with Bypass

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF2043 0.05-6.0 400-2700 700-5000 18.4 1.6 22 37 2.7-5.0 20-100 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2042 0.05-6.0 600-2700 3500-4500 5000-6000 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6

Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2043
2042
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High Frequency Gain Blocks

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
Note 1:  New custom tunes are being added everyday. Be sure to look under the ‘Custom Tunes' tab on the product's web page to view the latest set of matching op ons.
Note 2:  Assumes a broadband choke. See datasheet for details.

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Reference Design Tunes 1 (MHz)

[Standard Datasheet Tune in BOLD]
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF3014* 0.001-9.0 1-9000 2 10 6 12.4 26 5 35-45 Ultra-Flat Gain, Near-DC Frequency 
Opera on 1.5 DFN-6

GRF3016* 0.001-10.0 1-10000 2 13.5 5.2 17 26.5 5 65-80 Flat Gain, Near-DC Frequency 
Opera on 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2004 0.1-10.0 50-300
50-10000

100-10000
950-1700

2000-6000

7000-8000
9000-10000 16.5 1.9 18 31 1.8-5.0 60-120 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF2003 0.1-10.0 400-6000 1000-5000
1000-10000 12 3.5 15 29 2.7-5.0 40-80 1.5 DFN-6

GRF3044 0.01-11.0 100-10000 100-12000
5000-6000 9000-11000 16.9 2.1 19.6 31.5 > 5.0 60-120 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6

GRF3012* 0.001-12.0 1-12000 2 11 5.6 5 18 5 17-22 Flat Gain, Near DC Frequency Opera on 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2710 8.0-12.0 8000-12000 13.9 2.1 13 21 3.0-8.0 20-40 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3010* 0.001-15.0 1-15000 2 14.3 5 5 17.5 5 17-22 Low Current 1.5 DFN-6
GRF3042 0.01-15.0 100-15000 14.5 3.4 14.7 26 > 5.0 35-60 1.5 DFN-6

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3016
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3044
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2710
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF3042
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Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF5109 0.4-1.5 17.9 1.2 28.3 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 High Linearity, Low Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5115 0.1-2.7 14.8 1.4 33 45 2.7-5.0 100-300 Ultra-High Linearity 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2114 0.1-2.7 17.9 0.93 24.3 40.2 1.8-5.0 30-150 Low Noise 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2133 0.4-2.7 28.5 0.65 20.3 30 1.8-5.0 30-160 Ultra-High Gain, Ultra-low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5110 1.5-2.7 15 0.9 28.8 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 High Linearity, Low Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 Flat Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 High Linearity, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 High Linearity, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 High Linearity, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002W 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 Low Noise, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 High Linearity, Low Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 High Linearity, Low Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4100* 0.1-3.8 16.5 3.4 22.5 31.5 2.7-5.0 20-40 High Gain, Internally Matched 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4200* 0.1-3.8 21.5 4 18 35.5 2.7-5.0 5-40 High Gain, Internally Matched 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4205* 0.4-3.8 20 4.5 30.5 51 3.0-9.0 500 High Reverse Isola on 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4012* 0.4-4.2 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4012W* 0.4-4.2 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain, Low Noise, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2010 0.05-5.0 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Broadband, Low Noise, Internally Matched 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 Flat Gain, Broad Frequency Range 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 Low Noise 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4001 0.1-6.0 15.5 1 16.5 30.5 1.8-5.0 5-50 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4014 0.1-6.0 16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4014W 0.1-6.0 17 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 Low Noise, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 High Linearity 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, Broad Frequency Range 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain, Broad Frequency Range, AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF4042 0.4-2.7 16 0.9 22 36 1.8-5.0 20-180 Low Noise 2.0 QFN-12
GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 Flat Gain, Broad Frequency Range 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2043 0.05-6.0 18.4 1.6 22 37 2.7-5.0 20-100 Broad Frequency Range 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 Low Noise, Single Logic Control 1.5 DFN-6

Linear Drivers

Linear Drivers with Bypass

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5109
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5115
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2114
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2133
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5110
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4200
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4205
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2043
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
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Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Rated POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD Range
(mA) Features

Package
(mm)

GRF5506 0.66-0.72 24 1 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5507 0.7-0.8 24 1 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5508 0.8-0.9 24 1 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5510 0.88-0.96 24 1 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5109 0.4-1.5 17.9 1.2 28.3 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5517 1.7-1.8 22.5 1 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5518 1.8-1.91 23 1 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Excep onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5519 1.92-2.0 23 1 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5521* 2.11-2.17 23 1 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 3 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5115 0.1-2.7 14.8 1.4 33 45 2.7-5.0 100-300 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5110 1.5-2.7 15 0.9 28.8 45 2.7-5.0 50-200 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 Low Noise, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4205* 0.4-3.8 20 4.5 30.5 51 3.0-9.0 500 High Gain, High Linearity, High Reverse Isola on, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 High Gain, Low Noise, Flexible Bias 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5558* 5.77-6.0 25.5 2 27 4.5 32 45 5 590 3 High Gain, High Linearity, Ideal for Automo ve V2X 3.0 QFN-16

Linear Power Amplifiers

Guerrilla Bloc™ Linear Power Amplifier Modules

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Rated POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD
(mA) Features

Package
(mm)

GRF5406* 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5407* 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5408* 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5410* 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5417* 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5418* 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5419* 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM
GRF5421* 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 High Gain, High Efficiency, Exce onally Rugged 3.5 LFM

Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2: Rated POUT for DSRC/802.11p opera on.
Note 3:  IDD with RF power applied.

Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5506
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5507
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5508
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5510
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5109
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5517
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5518
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5519
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5521
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5115
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5110
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4205
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
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* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Note 1: Quiescent current.

Saturated Power Amplifiers

Part Number
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Rated POUT

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

PSAT
(dBm)

PAE
(%)

VDD Range
(V)

IDD
(mA) Features

Package
(mm)

GRF5504 0.4-0.5 35 41 34 35.5 64 3.5-5 120 1 High Efficiency, High Power 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5509 0.7-1.0 36 33.4 35.5 36.4 55 3.5-5 125 1 High Efficiency, High Power 3.0 QFN-16

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5504
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5509
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W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Part Number
Switch 
Type

Frequency Range
(GHz)

Rated Power
(W) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 1W RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 High Frequency Opera on 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 1W RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0 Failsafe Mode (Upon Loss of Power, RFC to RF1 Defaults to 
Open, RFC to RF2 Defaults to Close) 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

GRF6011W* SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 1W RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0
Failsafe Mode (Upon Loss of Power, RFC to RF1 Defaults to 
Open, RFC to RF2 Defaults to Close),
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified

1.5 DFN-6
RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

RF Switches

Part Number Detector Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

RF Input
Power Range

(dBm)

Output
Voltage Range

(V)
Slope 

(mV/dB)
Intercept 

(dBm)
VDD Range

(V)
IDD

(mA) Special Features
Package

(mm)
GRF1201 Logarithmic Average Power Detector 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 Broadband, Low Current 1.5 DFN-6

GRF1201W Logarithmic Average Power Detector 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 Broadband, Low Current,
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified 1.5 DFN-6

RF Power Detectors

Part 
Number Descrip on

RF/IF 
(GHz)

LO
(GHz)

Conv Gain 
(dB)

IP1dB 
(dBm)

IIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF7001 Linear TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-4.0 0.1-4.0 -6 >17.0 25 3.0-5.0 10-30 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons 1.5 DFN-6
GRF7034* Linear RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer and IF Amplifier 0.1-4.0 0.1-4.0 11.8 0 11 3 26 Ideal for RX Applica ons, IF Amplifier Integra on 2.0 QFN-12

GRF7042* Double-Balanced TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-5.0 0.1-4 -7.5 > 13 23.5 3.0-5.0 18.3 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons, Increased Linearity, 
Be er Spurious Suppression, Low LO Drive Levels 2.0 QFN-12

Mixers

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF1201
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF1201-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF7001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF7034
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
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Part Number Device Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Datasheet Tune
(MHz) Reference Condi ons

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB 
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Features

Package 
(mm)

GRF2071W Ultra-LNA 0.7-2.7 1700-2700 5V/60mA/2332.5MHz 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073W Ultra-LNA 3.0-6.0 2320-2345 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 20.5 0.4 19.8 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093W Ultra-LNA 1.0-6.0 2300-2700 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 21 0.37 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2501W Ultra-LNA 4.9-9.0 5100-5925 3.3V/15mA/5.5GHz 16 1 7 19 2.7-5.0 12-28 Broadband; Low Current 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002W Ultra-LNA / Linear Driver 0.1-3.8 700-3800 5V/70mA/2.5GHz 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Linearity; Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4012W* Broadband LNA / Linear Driver 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 5V/50mA/2332.5MHz 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain; Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4014W Broadband LNA / Linear Driver 0.1-6.0 1700-3800 5V/60mA/2332.5MHz 17 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 High Linearity; Low Noise; Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2101W* Low Current LNA 4.0-10.0 5100-5925 3.3V/18mA/5.5GHz 18 0.9 10 22 2.7-5.0 12-28 Low Noise; Broadband 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2243W* LNA with Bypass 0.4-5.0 2300-2700 3.3V/15mA/2.5GHz 19.7 0.75 14 23 2.7-5.0 8-25 High Gain; Low Noise; Bypass 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012W Broadband Gain Block 0.05-6.0 400-3800 5V/90mA/900MHz 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain; High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W Broadband Gain Block 0.05-8.0 700-3800 5V/90mA/1.9GHz 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 Flat Gain; High Linearity 1.5 DFN-6

Amplifiers

RF Power Detectors

RF Switches

Part Number Detector Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

RF Input
Power Range

(dBm)

Output
Voltage Range

(V)
Slope 

(mV/dB)
Intercept 

(dBm)
VDD Range

(V)
IDD

(mA) Special Features
Package

(mm)
GRF1201W Logarithmic Average Power Detector 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 Broadband, Low Current 1.5 DFN-6

Part Number
Switch 
Type

Frequency Range
(GHz)

Rated Power
(W) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF6011W* SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 1W RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0
Failsafe Mode (Upon Loss of Power, RFC to RF1 Defaults to 
Open, RFC to RF2 Defaults to Close),
AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified

1.5 DFN-6
RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2501-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2101-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2243-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF1201-W
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Telema cs 
Module

GPS 
Antenna

GPS Front End

LNAs

Part Number Device Type
Frequency Range

(GHz)
Datasheet Tune

(MHz) Reference Condi ons
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB 
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Features

Package 
(mm)

GRF2070 Ultra-LNA 0.1-1.5 700-960 5V/70mA/900MHz 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 Ultra-LNA 0.7-2.7 2320-2345 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071W Ultra-LNA 0.7-2.7 1700-2700 5V/60mA/2332.5MHz 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Frequency (MHz) VDD (V) IDDQ (mA) VEN (V) IEN (mA) POUT / Tone (dBm) Gain (dB) IIP3 (dBm) OIP3 (dBm) IP1dB (dBm) OP1dB (dBm) NF (dB)
1100 5.0 61.4 5.0 2.5 0.0 22.9 12.4 35.3 -5.4 16.5 0.39
1200 5.0 61.4 5.0 2.5 0.0 22.7 13.9 36.6 -4.9 16.7 0.39
1300 5.0 61.4 5.0 2.5 0.0 22.2 14.6 36.9 -4.3 16.9 0.39
1400 5.0 61.5 5.0 2.5 0.0 21.7 16.0 37.7 -3.2 17.5 0.38
1500 5.0 61.5 5.0 2.5 0.0 21.0 17.1 38.2 -1.8 18.2 0.38
1600 5.0 61.5 5.0 2.5 0.0 20.3 18.6 38.9 -0.6 18.7 0.38
1700 5.0 61.6 5.0 2.5 0.0 19.6 19.9 39.5 0.7 19.3 0.38

GRF2071/2071W Performance with Single Match Tune for GPS/GNSS Bands L1, L2 & L5

Frequency (MHz) VDD (V) IDDQ (mA) VEN (V) IEN (mA) POUT / Tone (dBm) Gain (dB) IIP3 (dBm) OIP3 (dBm) IP1dB (dBm) OP1dB (dBm) NF (dB)
1100 5.0 67.8 2.4 4 4.0 19.1 22.1 41.2 1.4 19.4 0.39
1300 5.0 67.8 2.4 4 4.0 18.0 23.8 41.8 3.0 19.9 0.42
1500 5.0 67.8 2.4 4 4.0 16.6 24.3 40.9 5.0 20.5 0.42
1700 5.0 67.8 2.4 4 4.0 15.2 26.3 41.5 6.4 20.6 0.42

GRF2070 Performance with Single Match Tune for GPS/GNSS Bands L1, L2 & L5

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
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First Stage LNAs

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

Part Number Device Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Datasheet Tune
(MHz) Reference Condi ons

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB 
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Features

Package 
(mm)

GRF2071W Ultra-LNA 0.7-2.7 1700-2700 5V/60mA/2332.5MHz 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073W Ultra-LNA 3.0-6.0 2320-2345 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 20.5 0.4 19.8 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2074 Ultra-LNA 1.0-6.0 2320-2345 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093W Ultra-LNA 1.0-6.0 2300-2700 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 21 0.37 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 1.5 DFN-6

Part Number Device Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Datasheet Tune
(MHz) Reference Condi ons

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB 
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Features

Package 
(mm)

GRF2073W Ultra-LNA 3.0-6.0 2320-2345 5V/70mA/2332.5MHz 20.5 0.4 19.8 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 Ultra-low Noise; High Gain 2.0 DFN-8
GRF4002W Ultra-LNA / Linear Driver 0.1-3.8 700-3800 5V/70mA/2.5GHz 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Linearity; Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4012W* Broadband LNA / Linear Driver 0.4-4.2 2320-2345 5V/50mA/2332.5MHz 17.8 0.9 21 32 1.8-5.0 20-80 High Gain; Low Noise 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4014W Broadband LNA / Linear Driver 0.1-6.0 1700-3800 5V/60mA/2332.5MHz 17 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 High Linearity; Low Noise; Broadband 1.5 DFN-6

Second Stage LNAs

SDARS 
Antenna

Sirius XM 
Radio

SDARS Front End

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
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Config
First Stage 

LNA
2nd Stage 

LNA

Solu on 
Cost 

Ranking
Performance 

Ranking Key Differen ators

Maximum 
Blocker PIN

Mee ng 
OOB 

Rejec on

IMRR 
Margin to 

Spec
(Typ)

IMRR 
Margin to 

Spec
(Worst Case)

G
(dB)

NF
(dB)

IIP3
(dBm)

IP1dB 
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD 
(mA)

Dual
SAW

2093W 4014W 5 1 Higher G, Best OOB Rejec on,
Best IMRR 10+ 13 7.5 33.7 0.88 1.6 -10.9 5 100

2074W 4014W 4 2 Performance Same as Above,
GRF2074 Uses Common 2x2mm Pkg 10+ 13 7.5 33.7 0.88 1.6 -10.9 5 100

2073W 4002W 3 3 Cheaper Alterna ve 6 10 2.5 31 0.95 2 -7.5 5 100

2073W 4012W 2 4 Cheaper Alterna ve, Slightly Higher Gain 5.5 10 2.5 32 0.95 -1 -10.5 5 100

Single 
SAW 2071W 2073W 1 5

Significant Cost Savings by Using Only 1 
SAW Filter, Can Only be Used in Absence 
of Co-Located Cellular Antenna.

-5 7.5 2 33.6 0.78 1.6 -14.5 5 87

Cascaded Performance of GRF’s SDARs Single and Dual SAW Front End Reference Designs

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
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Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Rated
POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF5506 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5507 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5508 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5510 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5517 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5518 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5519 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5521* 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5406*3 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5407*3 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5408*3 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5410*3 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5417*3 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5418*3 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5419*3 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5421*3 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.5 LFM

Linear Power Amplifiers (Discretes & Modules)

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.
Note 3: Module with Internal Matching.

LNAs

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071W 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF4002W 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2100 0.1-3.8 16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2108* 0.1-3.8 17 0.9 17.5 19 1.8-5.0 4-20 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2106 0.1-4.2 20.5 0.8 12 26 2.7-5.0 8-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073W 3.0-6.0 20.5 0.4 19.8 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2100 0.1-3.8 16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2373 0.1-3.8 18.5 1.2 12.5 25 2.7-5.0 10-25 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002W 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

RF Power Detectors

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

RF Input
Power 
Range
(dBm)

Output
Voltage 
Range

(V)
Slope 

(mV/dB)
Intercept 

(dBm)
VDD Range

(V)
IDD

(mA)
Package

(mm)
GRF1201W 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 1.5 DFN-6

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

GRF6011W* SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6
RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2108
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2106
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2373
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5506
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5507
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5508
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5510
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5517
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5518
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5519
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5521
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF1201-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
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Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Rated
POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5558* 5.77-6.0 25.5 27 4.5 32 45 5 590 2 3.0 QFN-16

Linear Power Amplifiers

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
Note 1:  Rated POUT for DSRC/802.11p opera on.
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.

RF Power Detectors

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

RF Input
Power 
Range
(dBm)

Output
Voltage 
Range

(V)
Slope 

(mV/dB)
Intercept 

(dBm)
VDD Range

(V)
IDD

(mA)
Package

(mm)
GRF1201W 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 1.5 DFN-6

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

GRF6011W* SPDT 0.1 - 6.0 RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6
RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093W 1.0-6.0 21 0.37 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2501W 4.9-6.0 16 1 7 19 2.7-5.0 12-28 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2101W* 4.0-10.0 18 0.9 10 22 2.7-5.0 12-28 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF4142 1 0.1-6.0 8 1.77 19.4 35.4 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 2 0.6-6.0 14.2 1.7 18.5 39.1 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2543 4.9-6.0 14.4 1 13.4 25.5 2.7-5.0 15 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
Note 1:  Performance with 5.7-5.9GHz tune.
Note 2:  Performance with 5.5-6.0GHz tune.

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2012W 0.05-6.0 14.8 2.7 23 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013W 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
W suffix appended to the part number indicates that the device is AEC-Q100 Automo ve Qualified.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2501-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2101-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2543
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011-W
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF1201-W
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Part 
Number Descrip on

RF/IF 
(GHz)

LO
(GHz)

Conv Gain 
(dB)

IP1dB 
(dBm)

IIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF7001 Linear TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-4.0 0.1-4.0 -6 >17.0 25 3.0-5.0 10-30 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons 1.5 DFN-6
GRF7034* Linear RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer and IF Amplifier 0.1-4.0 0.1-4.0 11.8 0 11 3 26 Ideal for RX Applica ons, IF Amplifier Integra on 2.0 QFN-12

GRF7042* Double-Balanced TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-5.0 0.1-4 -7.5 > 13 23.5 3.0-5.0 18.3 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons, Increased Linearity, 
Be er Spurious Suppression, Low LO Drive Levels 2.0 QFN-12

Downconver ng Mixers

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

TX First IF - High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Part 
Number Descrip on

RF/IF 
(GHz)

LO
(GHz)

Conv Gain 
(dB)

IP1dB 
(dBm)

IIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range 
(V)

IDD Range 
(mA) Special Features

Package
(mm)

GRF7001 Linear TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-4.0 0.1-4.0 -6 >17.0 25 3.0-5.0 10-30 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons 1.5 DFN-6

GRF7042* Double-Balanced TX/RX Mixer with Integrated LO Buffer 0.1-5.0 0.1-4 -7.5 > 13 23.5 3.0-5.0 18.3 Ideal for both TX and RX Applica ons, Increased Linearity, 
Be er Spurious Suppression, Low LO Drive Levels 2.0 QFN-12

Upconver ng Mixers

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

TX Second IF - High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

RX First IF - High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

RX Second IF - High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

LO Buffers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF7001
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF7001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF7034
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
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* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5123* 1.8-5.0 31/35 2 25 32 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5124* 1.8-5.0 33/38 1.7 25 38 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4014 0.1-6.0 16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
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* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5123* 1.8-5.0 31/35 2 25 32 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5124* 1.8-5.0 33/38 1.7 25 38 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4014 0.1-6.0 16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16

RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
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RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5123* 1.8-5.0 31/35 2 25 32 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5124* 1.8-5.0 33/38 1.7 25 38 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4014 0.1-6.0 16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Dual LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2078* 0.7-2.7 18.8 0.56 23.9 40.7 5 150 2.0 DFN-8

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2078
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
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RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5040 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 29.8 46.3 4.5-10.0 100-250 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5020 0.1-3.8 17.3 0.8 24.5 37.2 4.5-10.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5123* 1.8-5.0 31/35 2 25 32 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5124* 1.8-5.0 33/38 1.7 25 38 3.0-5.5 85-125 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5010 0.05-6.0 17 0.82 24.5 38.5 4.5-9.0 50-150 3.0 QFN-16
GRF4014 0.1-6.0 16.5 0.8 24 39 3.0-8.0 30-130 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2014 0.05-3.8 15.9 3.3 24 43.5 2.7-8.0 50-180 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Dual LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2078* 0.7-2.7 18.8 0.56 23.9 40.7 5 150 2.0 DFN-8

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2078
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5040
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5020
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4014
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
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RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2080 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2081 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

LNAs with Bypass

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2042 0.05-6.0 15 2.3 22 39 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4142 0.1-6.0 15.3 0.9 19.3 33 1.8-5.0 15-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2076* 0.6-6.0 19.5 0.85 21 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 1.5 DFN-6

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2080 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2081 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5.0 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Rated
POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF5506 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5507 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5508 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5510 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5517 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5518 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5519 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5521* 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5406*3 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5407*3 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5408*3 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5410*3 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5417*3 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5418*3 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5419*3 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5421*3 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.5 LFM

Linear Power Amplifiers (Discretes & Modules)

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.
Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.
Note 3:  Module with Internal Matching.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2080
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2042
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4142
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2076
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2080
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5506
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5507
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5508
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5510
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5517
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5518
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5519
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5521
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6001
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF6011
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LNAs

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2080 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2081 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2074 1.0-6.0 20.5 0.35 17.5 35.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2093 1.0-6.0 21 0.38 19 36 2.7-5.0 30-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2080 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2081 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4005 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 27.5 43 1.8-5.0 50-200 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4004 0.1-3.8 12.7 0.85 26.5 43 1.8-5.0 30-150 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4003 0.1-3.8 13 0.85 25 41 1.8-5.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2072 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2082 1.5-3.8 19.8 0.55 20 37.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2010 0.05-5.0 10.5 3.1 20.5 32.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2083 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Rated
POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF5506 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5507 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5508 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5510 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5517 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5518 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5519 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5521* 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5406*3 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5407*3 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5408*3 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5410*3 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5417*3 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5418*3 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5419*3 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5421*3 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.5 LFM

Linear Power Amplifiers (Discretes & Modules)

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.
Note 3:  Module with Internal Matching.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2080
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2074
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2093
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2080
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2081
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4005
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4004
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4003
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2072
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2082
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2010
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2083
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5506
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5507
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5508
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5510
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5517
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5518
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5519
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5521
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
mailto:sales@guerrilla-rf.com
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Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Rated
POUT

1

(dBm)
Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
(V)

IDD
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF5506 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5507 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5508 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5510 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5517 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5518 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5519 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5521* 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.0 QFN-16
GRF5406*3 0.66-0.72 24 28.4 4.5 33.3 46.8 5 290 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5407*3 0.7-0.8 24 30.5 4.5 33.4 47.3 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5408*3 0.8-0.9 24 29.7 4.5 33.1 45.4 5 302 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5410*3 0.88-0.96 24 29.2 4.5 33.8 46.1 5 352 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5417*3 1.7-1.8 22.5 27.5 5.4 32 48 5 305 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5418*3 1.8-1.91 23 27 4.2 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5419*3 1.92-2.0 23 26.5 4.1 32 45 5 310 2 3.5 LFM
GRF5421*3 2.11-2.17 23 31 3.1 33 45 5 250 2 3.5 LFM

Linear Power Amplifiers (Discretes & Modules)

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

Note 1:  Rated POUT Yields Be er Than -45dBc ACLR (LTE 20MHz 100RB TM1.1 Downlink Waveform with 9.8dB PAR).
Note 2:  IDD with RF power applied.
Note 3:  Module with Internal Matching.

LNAs

High Linearity Gain Blocks

Linear Drivers

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2070 0.1-1.5 20.8 0.35 20 39.5 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2071 0.7-2.7 19 0.35 21 38 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2100 0.1-3.8 16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2108* 0.1-3.8 17 0.9 17.5 19 1.8-5.0 4-20 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2106 0.1-4.2 20.5 0.8 12 26 2.7-5.0 8-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2105 0.4-5.0 20.7 0.77 22.5 36 2.7-5.0 20-90 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8
GRF2073 2.0-6.0 18.6 0.65 18 35 2.7-5.0 20-100 2.0 DFN-8

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range 
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range 
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2011 0.05-3.8 15.2 2 22.7 40 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2100 0.1-3.8 16.5 0.8 10 19 1.8-5.0 6-30 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2373 0.1-3.8 18.5 1.2 12.5 25 2.7-5.0 10-25 1.5 DFN-6
GRF4002 0.1-3.8 15 0.85 23.5 36.5 1.8-5.0 20-80 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

Gain
(dB)

NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD
Range

(V)

IDD
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm)

GRF2012 0.05-6.0 15 2.7 22.5 40 2.7-8.0 30-120 1.5 DFN-6
GRF5511 0.7-6.0 20.1 1.5 26.1 39.6 4.5-9.0 50-200 3.0 QFN-16
GRF2505 4.0-6.0 12.5 1.2 19 30 1.8-5.0 20-60 1.5 DFN-6
GRF2013 0.05-8.0 18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7-8.0 15-100 1.5 DFN-6 RF Power Detectors

Part 
Number

Frequency 
Range
(GHz)

RF Input
Power 
Range
(dBm)

Output
Voltage 
Range

(V)
Slope 

(mV/dB)
Intercept 

(dBm)
VDD Range

(V)
IDD

(mA)
Package

(mm)
GRF1201 0.1-6.0 -20 to +20 1.1-4.3 80 -33.2 2.7-5.0 7 1.5 DFN-6

RF Switches

Part 
Number

Switch 
Type

Frequency 
Range
(GHz) Path

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

VDD Range
(V)

Package
(mm)

GRF6001* SPDT 0.1 - 10.0 RFC to RF1: -1 26 50 3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -1 26 50

GRF6011 SPDT 0.1 - 6.0
RFC to RF1: -0.43 32 49.5

3.0-5.0 1.5 DFN-6RFC to RF2: -0.33 30.5 51

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

* Product is in Pre-Produc on. Contact sales@guerrilla-rf.com for minimum order quan ty.

https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2070
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2071
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2108
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2106
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2105
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2073
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2011
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2100
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2373
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF4002
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2012
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5511
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2505
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF2013
https://www.guerrilla-rf.com/products/detail/sku/GRF5506
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NORTH AMERICA 
USA EAST 

FLORIDA

Brennan Associates 
P.O. Box 7159 
St. Petersburg, FL 33734 
Phone: (727) 446-5006 
Web: www.brennanassoc.net 
Email: sales@brennanassoc.net  

NEW YORK 

L-MAR Associates 
6800 Pittsford Palmyra Rd., 
Suite 125 
Fairport, NY 14450 
Phone: (585) 899-3920 
Web: www.l-mar.com
Email: ep.lepkowski@l-mar.com  

CONNECTICUT, MASSACHUSETTS, MAINE, 
NEW HAMPSHIRE, RHODE ISLAND, VERMONT

RF Associates, Inc. 
430 Boston Rd. 
Topsfield, MA 01983 
Phone: (978) 887-9762 
Web: www.rfassociates-ne.com
Email: sales@rfassociates-ne.com 

METRO NY, LONG ISLAND, NEW JERSEY, 
PENNSYLVANIA, DELAWARE

RF Electronic Sales Company, Inc. 
160 Irish Lane 
Islip Terrace, NY 11752 
Phone: (631) 277-0816 
Web: www.rfsales.com
Email: info@rfsales.com  

ALABAMA, GEORGIA, MISSISSIPPI, 
TENNESSEE, SOUTH CAROLINA, NORTH 
CAROLINA

E-Components 
303 Williams Avenue SW, Suite 931 
Huntsville, AL 35801 
Phone: (256) 533-2444 
Web: www.e-components.com
Email: jim.covey@e-components.com  

MARYLAND, VIRGINIA, DISTRICT of COLUMBIA 

VP Electronics 
739 Weller Dr. 
Mount Airy, MD 21771 
Phone: (410) 961-3663 
Web: www.vpelectronics.com
Email: Vincent.Pirro@vpelectronics.com 

USA SOUTH – MIDWEST 

TEXAS, OKLAHOMA, LOUISIANA, ARKANSAS 

Convergent Technical Sales, Inc. 
P.O. Box 325 
Colleyville, TX 76034 
Phone: (817) 428-3224 
Web: www.convergentts.com 
Email: info@convergentts.com   
 
INDIANA, IOWA, MINNESOTA, WISCONSIN, 
KANSAS, MISSOURI, NEBRASKA, N. DAKOTA, 
S. DAKOTA

Oak Technical Sales, LLC 
1043 Grand Ave., Suite 179 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
Phone: (612) 840-1651 
Email: jsnow@oaktechsales.com

MICHIGAN

Enco Marketing
20246 Farmington Road
Livonia, MI 48152
Phone: (248) 536-0100
Web: www.encomarketing.com
Email: del.kauffman@encomarketing.com 

ILLINOIS 

Theta-J Associates 
P.O. Box 5670 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
Phone: (847) 549-8820 
Web: www.theta-j.com
Email: sales@theta-j.com  
 
USA WEST 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, SOUTHERN NEVADA, 
HAWAII 

ACETEC Inc. 
6540 Lusk Blvd., Suite C-146 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Phone: (858) 784-0900 
Web: www.acetec.com
Email: sales@acetec.com  

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, NORTHERN NEVADA, 
OREGON, WASHINGTON

Tritek Solutions, Inc. / Cain-White
4340 Stevens Creek Blvd, Suite 160
San Jose, CA 95129
Phone: (408) 492-0400 
Web: www.triteksolutions.com
Email: tyhoeke@triteksolutions.com 
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ARIZONA, NEW MEXICO 

Arcadia Technical Sales 
303 4939 W Ray Road 
Chandler, AZ 85226 
Phone: (480) 940-6488 
Web: www.arcadiatech.com
Email: sales@arcadiatech.com  

CANADA 

OTTAWA, MONTREAL and WESTERN CANADA 
Repwave, Inc. 
9 Shaughnessy Crescent 
Ottawa, ON K2K 2P1 
Canada 
Phone: (613) 797-5385 
Web: www.repwave.ca
Email: fmasciotra@repwave.ca

TORONTO, SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO and 
WESTERN CANADA 
Repwave, Inc. 
254 Caves Court    
Milton, ON L9T 5J2    
Canada      
Phone: (647) 883-7360
Web: www.repwave.ca
Email: claughren@repwave.ca 
 

AMERICAS

Guerrilla RF
Scott Montgomery
Phone: (214) 213-7396
Email: smontgomery@guerrilla-rf.com
 
EUROPE 

Wisteria Solutions 
10 Rue de Penthièvre 
75008 Paris 
France 
Philippe Roux 
Phone: +33647620742
Web: www.wisteria-solutions.com
Email: contact@wisteria-solutions.com 

MIDDLE EAST 

ISRAEL 

STG International Ltd 
Derech Hashalom 53 
Givatayim 53454 
Israel 
Phone: +972 (0) 03-7331456 
Web: www.stggroup.co.il
Email: stg@stggroup.co.il

ASIA

CHINA, HONG KONG

Guerrilla RF
Juby Zhou
Phone: +86 86 8897 6099
Email: bzhou@guerrilla-rf.com 

JAPAN

Guerrilla RF
Kazu Shibata
Phone: +81 80 5180 5632
Email: mshibata@guerrilla-rf.com 

TAIWAN, SINGAPORE, SOUTHEAST ASIA

Guerrilla RF
Joshua Lin
Phone: +886 936 613 693
Email: hllin@guerrilla-rf.com 

KOREA

Telcom International Inc. 
76, Seocho-daero, Seocho-Gu
Seoul, Korea
Phone: +82-2-582-9448
Web: www.telcom.kr
Email: jwchoi@telcom.kr
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©2021 Guerr i l la  RF,  Inc.  Al l  r ights reserved. 
This document,  including the information 
contained in it ,  is  provided by Guerr i l la 
RF as a service to its  customers and may 
be used for  informational  purposes only 
by the customer.  Guerr i l la  RF assumes no 
responsibi l ity  for  errors or  omissions in this 
document or  the information contained herein. 
Information provided is  bel ieved to be accurate 
and rel iable,  however,  no responsibi l ity  is 
assumed by Guerr i l la  RF for  its  use,  nor for 
any infr ingement of  patents,  or  other r ights of 
third part ies,  result ing from its use.  Guerr i l la 
RF assumes no l iabi l ity  for  any product 
information,  or  other information provided 
hereunder,  including the sale,  d istr ibut ion, 
reproduction or  use of  Guerr i l la  RF products, 
information or  materials.

No l icense,  whether express,  impl ied,  by 
estoppel ,  by impl icat ion or  otherwise is 
granted by this document for  any intel lectual 
property of  Guerr i l la  RF,  or  any third party, 
including without l imitat ion,  patents,  patent 
r ights,  copyrights,  trademarks and trade 
secrets.  Al l  r ights are reserved by Guerr i l la 
RF.  Al l  information herein,  products,  product 
information,  datasheets,  and datasheet 
information are subject  to change and 
avai labi l ity  without not ice.  Guerr i l la  RF 
reserves the r ight  to change component 
circuitry,  recommended appl icat ion circuitry 
and specifications at  any t ime without 
pr ior  not ice.  Guerr i l la  RF may further 
change its  datasheet,  product information, 

documentation,  products,  services, 
specifications or  product descript ions at 
any t ime,  without not ice.  Guerr i l la  RF makes 
no commitment to update any materials or 
information and shal l  have no responsibi l ity 
whatsoever for  conflicts,  incompatibi l it ies, 
or  other difficult ies ar is ing from any future 
changes.

GUERRILLA RF INFORMATION, PRODUCTS, 
PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATASHEETS AND 
DATASHEET INFORMATION ARE PROVIDED 
“AS IS” AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF 
ANY KIND,  WHETHER EXPRESS,  IMPLIED, 
STATUTORY,  OR OTHERWISE,  INCLUDING 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR 
USE,  MERCHANTABILITY,  PERFORMANCE, 
QUALITY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ANY 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT;  ALL SUCH 
WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY 
DISCLAIMED. GUERRILLA RF DOES NOT 
WARRANT THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS 
OF THE INFORMATION, TEXT,  GRAPHICS OR 
OTHER ITEMS CONTAINED WITHIN THESE 
MATERIALS.  GUERRILLA RF SHALL NOT BE 
LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES,  INCLUDING BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO ANY SPECIAL,  INDIRECT, 
INCIDENTAL,  STATUTORY,  OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES,  INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
LOST REVENUES OR LOST PROFITS THAT MAY 
RESULT FROM THE USE OF THE MATERIALS 
OR INFORMATION, WHETHER OR NOT THE 
RECIPIENT OF MATERIALS HAS BEEN ADVISED 
OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

Customers are solely  responsible for  their  
use of  Guerr i l la  RF products in the Customer ’s 
products and appl icat ions or  in  ways which 
deviate from Guerr i l la  RF’s publ ished 
specifications,  e ither intentional ly  or  as a 
result  of  design defects,  errors,  or  operat ion 
of  products outside of  publ ished parameters 
or  design specifications.  Customers should 
include design and operat ing safeguards 
to minimize these and other r isks.  Guerr i l la 
RF assumes no l iabi l ity  or  responsibi l ity  for 
appl icat ions assistance,  customer product 
design,  or  damage to any equipment result ing 
from the use of  Guerr i l la  RF products outside 
of  stated publ ished specifications  
or  parameters.
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